EEI Student Health Center

AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 2012-2013 Fee Schedule
WA S H I NGTON DC Fees as of August 21, 2012 and subject to change.

As a result of the Affordable Care Act, certain services at the student health center are now free of charge to students enrolled in
the AU Student Health Insurance Plan. These include preventative care visits (including gynecological annual exams),
immunizations, and birth control. Students on the AU plan who wish to utilize their insurance benefits to purchase birth control
will need to utilize mail order to obtain their prescriptions. The student health center can help you with this process.

Students who are not covered by the AU plan may also receive these services free of charge from their insurance carrier.
However, because we do not bill insurance, you will have to pay for the services at the student health center and seek
reimbursement directly from your insurance carrier. The student health center can provide you with a receipt that you can submit

to your insurance company.

AU INSURANCE NON AU INSURANCE
Routine Visit 20 20
Physical Exam 0 30
Annual Women's Exam 0 30
Initial Visit with Psychiatrist 75 75
Follow Up visit with Psychiatrist 35 35
HIV Test - Ora Quick 0 20

The student health center will continue to carry limited birth control for students who do not wish to purchase birth control with
their insurance benefits. Students who wish to purchase birth control with their insurance benefits can obtain a prescription from
the student health center.

CONTRACEPTION CHARGE CHARGE
Ella 25 Solia 15
Sronyx 15 Plan B Emergency Contraception 15

AU INSURANGE NON AU TNSURANCE
Hepatitis A per injection 0 90
Hepeatitis B per injection 0 70
Hepatitis A and B per injection 0 125
HPV Vaccine per injection 0 165
Meningitis vaccine 0 130
MMR per injection 0 65
Tetanus / Diphtheria/Pertussis 0 50
TB Testing (Placement and Reading) 10 10
Typhoid Oral 65 65
Varicella per injection 0 120

Polio 0 40




MEDICATIONS

ALLERGY/ASTHMA
Methylprednisolone 4mg (#21

ANTIBIOTICS

Amoxicillin 500mg (#30)
Cephalexin 500mg (#28)
Ciprofloxacin 3% ophthalmic solution
Fluconazole 150mg (#1)

Neo-Poly HC Otic Suspension
Polymyxin-Trimeth ophthalmic solution

|

Benzonatate 100mg (#20)
Zofran

DERMATOLOGY
Clindamycin 1% Topical Gel

|

Omeprazole 20mg (#30)

Mobic

PROCEDURES

Dressing Change

EKG

Suture Removal
LABORATORY/BLOODWORK

Blood Draw ( students not on the AU plan)
HIV Test - Blood (not billed to insurance)
Pregnancy Test

Rapid Influenza
Rapid Mono
RPS Adeno
UA- Dipstick

|

Hepatitis B titer
Varicella antibody titer
INJECTIONS

Allergy Injections per semester

Ceftriaxone 250mg

Depo Provera Administration
Ketorolac

Promethazine

SUPPLIES

Ace Bandage

Crutches
MEDICAL RECORDS
Under 10 pages

CHARGE
15

15
15
15
15

20
15

15
15

15

15
15

10
35
15

10
40
20
35
15
20

25
20

60
15
15
15
15

40

$1 per pg

Prednisone 10mg (#30)

Azithromycin

Ciprofloxacin 250 mg (#0)
Doxycycline 100mg (#14 tablets)
Metronidazole 500mg (#14)

Penicillin VK 500mg (#20)
Trimeth Sulfa DS (#6)

Mucinex

Triamcinolone .1% cream

Phenazopyridine 200mg (#6)

Ear Irrigation
Nebulization

Wart Removal (per treatment)

Glucose

PAP Smear (not billed to insurance)

Pregnancy Test (not billed to insurance)

Rapid H. pylori
Rapid Strep Test
T spot TB Testing

MMR titer

Benadryl
Ceftriaxone 1gram
Epinephrine
Penicillin G

Air Stirrup

Over 10 pages

CHARGE
15

20
15
15
15

15
15

15

15

15

15
20
15

20
50
20
20
15
80

50

10
20
10
30

35

15



