

## Student Health Center 2012-2013 Fee Schedule

Fees as of August 21, 2012 and subject to change.

As a result of the Affordable Care Act, certain services at the student health center are now free of charge to students enrolled in the AU Student Health Insurance Plan. These include preventative care visits (including gynecological annual exams), immunizations, and birth control. Students on the AU plan who wish to utilize their insurance benefits to purchase birth control will need to utilize mail order to obtain their prescriptions. The student health center can help you with this process.

Students who are not covered by the AU plan may also receive these services free of charge from their insurance carrier. However, because we do not bill insurance, you will have to pay for the services at the student health center and seek reimbursement directly from your insurance carrier. The student health center can provide you with a receipt that you can submit to your insurance company.

VISIT FEES (PER VISIT)	AU INSURANCE	NON AU INSURANCE
Routine Visit	20	20
Physical Exam	0	30
Annual Women's Exam	0	30
Initial Visit with Psychiatrist	75	75
Follow Up visit with Psychiatrist	35	35
HIV Test - Ora Quick	0	20

The student health center will continue to carry limited birth control for students who do not wish to purchase birth control with their insurance benefits. Students who wish to purchase birth control with their insurance benefits can obtain a prescription from the student health center.

CONTRACEPTION	CHARGE		CHARGE
Ella	25	Solia	15
Sronyx	15	Plan B Emergency Contraception	15

IMMUNIZATIONS	AU INSURANCE	NON AU INSURANCE
Hepatitis A per injection	0	90
Hepatitis B per injection	0	70
Hepatitis A and B per injection	0	125
HPV Vaccine per injection	0	165
Meningitis vaccine	0	130
MMR per injection	0	65
Tetanus / Diphtheria/Pertussis	0	50
TB Testing (Placement and Reading)	10	10
Typhoid Oral	65	65
Varicella per injection	0	120
Polio	0	40

MEDICATIONS		
ALLERGY/ASTHMA	CHARGE	
Methylprednisolone 4mg (#21)	15	Р
ANTIBIOTICS		_
Amoxicillin 500mg (#30)	15	А
Cephalexin 500mg (#28)	15	С
Ciprofloxacin 3% ophthalmic solution	15	D
Fluconazole 150mg (#1)	15	N
Neo-Poly HC Otic Suspension	20	Р
Polymyxin-Trimeth ophthalmic solution	15	Т
COLD/FLU		
Benzonatate 100mg (#20)	15	$\mathbf{N}$
Zofran	15	
DERMATOLOGY		
Clindamycin 1% Topical Gel	15	Т
PAIN RELIEF		_
Omeprazole 20mg (#30)	15	P
Mobic	15	
PROCEDURES		
Dressing Change	10	Е
EKG	35	N
Suture Removal	15	W
LABORATORY/BLOODWORK		
Blood Draw (students not on the AU plan)	10	G
HIV Test - Blood (not billed to insurance)	40	Р
Pregnancy Test	20	P
Rapid Influenza	35	R
Rapid Mono	15	R
RPS Adeno	20	Т
UA- Dipstick		
TITERS		
Hepatitis B titer	25	N
Varicella antibody titer	20	
INJECTIONS		
Allergy Injections per semester	60	В
Ceftriaxone 250mg	15	С
Depo Provera Administration	15	E
Ketorolac	15	Р
Promethazine	15	
SUPPLIES	-	
Ace Bandage	5	А
Crutches	40	
MEDICAL RECORDS	.~	
Under 10 pages	\$1 per pg	С
onder to pugeo	** P** P8	

	CHARGE
Prednisone 10mg (#30)	15
Azithromycin	20
Ciprofloxacin 250 mg (#6)	15
Doxycycline 100mg (#14 tablets)	15
Metronidazole 500mg (#14)	15
Penicillin VK 500mg (#20)	15
Trimeth Sulfa DS (#6)	15
Mucinex	15
Triamcinolone .1% cream	15
Phenazopyridine 200mg (#6)	15
	10
Ear Irrigation	15
Nebulization	20
Wart Removal (per treatment)	15
Glucose	20
PAP Smear (not billed to insurance)	50
Pregnancy Test (not billed to insurance)	20
Rapid H. pylori	20
Rapid Strep Test	15
T spot TB Testing	80
MMR titer	50
Benadryl	10
Ceftriaxone 1gram	20
Epinephrine	10
Penicillin G	30
Air Stirrup	35
Over 10 pages	15
1.0	